

May 26, 2021

Khechara Bradford
Deputy Superintendent of Learning
Teaching and Learning
Providence Schools
797 Westminster Street, 3rd floor
Providence, RI 02903

Re: Sole Source Justification

Dear Khechara Bradford:

The College Board's mission is to connect students to college success and opportunity. We are a not-for-profit membership organization committed to excellence and equity in education.

This letter is to affirm that the College Board is the sole source owner of the following programs, examinations, publications, and software, which include tangible and intangible related services and materials collectively referred to as "Official College Board Offerings." Such Official College Board Offerings include without limitation the following: Advanced Placement® (AP®) including AP® Mentoring, AP® Capstone, and AP PotentialTM, Pre-AP® ACCUPLACER®, CLEP®, PSATTM 8/9, PSATTM 10, PSAT/NMSQT®, SAT®, The Official SAT Online CourseTM, SpringBoard®, and Career FinderTM.

Feel free to contact the undersigned if you should have any questions or concerns. We thank you for the opportunity to utilize College Board offerings to help your students connect to college success.

Regards,

Trevor Packer

Trevor Packer Senior Vice President, AP & Instruction